© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2023

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY** 

No. 431

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2023 Aippasi 15, Sobakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2054

## Part VI—Section 3(b)

Notifications issued by Quasi - Government bodies and Public Sector undertakings.

### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **CONTENTS**

of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University ...

Pages

TAMIL NADU VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

Nomination of a Member by the Tamil Nadu State Veterinary Council to the Board

64

#### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **UNIVERSITY AUTHORITIES**

TAMIL NADU VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY

Nomination of a Member by the Tamil Nadu State Veterinary Council to the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University.

(U.O.No. 60205/R1/2023)

(F.No.11965/R.1/BOM-VCI member/2022.)

No. VI-3(b)/18/2023.

It is hereby notified that as per Section 18(2)(g) under heading CLASS-II OTHER MEMBERS, of the Act of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University (Tamil Nadu Act 42 of 1989), the following person has been nominated as member from Tamil Nadu State Veterinary Council to represent the Board of Management of Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University. His term shall be three years with effect from 25-07-2023 as per Section 18(5) Chapter IV of Act, 1989 (Tamil Nadu Act of 1989).

Dr. B. Saravanan, M.V.Sc., PGDRM., PGDAEM, (Regn. No. 2802), No. 107, Vallalar Nagar, IVth Street, Medical College Road, Thanjavur – 613 004.

Chennai – 600 051, 27th October 2023. P. TENSINGH GNANARAJ, Registrar.